
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 23-11-2024 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 23-11-2024 17:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Pmo

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Bhabha Atomic Research Centre

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Mumbai

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 2

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Steel Channels and Hot Rolled Steel Section (in Metric
Tonne) as per IS 808 (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  .टाट%अप.टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  /रवस%/रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स12यस12य  1कया1कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  3कार3कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू4यांकनमू4यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  .प6ीकरण.प6ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

4 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू4यांकनमू4यांकन  प7ितप7ित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

 

Bid Number/बोली 2मांक (�बड सं9या):
GEM/2024/B/5589622

Dated/1दनांक : 08-11-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवCयकता No

1 / 5



ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवCयकता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 

Steel Channels And Hot Rolled Steel Section (in Metric Tonne) As Per IS 808 ( 2 metric
tonne )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�6याँ�विश�6याँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�6 के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�6�विश�6  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवCयकआवCयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू4यमू4य

Classification Section Channels

Classification ISMC

Designation Designation MC75

2 / 5

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/OrE65Mhnk7EXLrRIh82FtLa6WgyVzYTKCV1TpkzIjO0


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो1टFग/रपो1टFग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./2.2.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो1टFग/रपो1टFग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/1डलीवर�1डलीवर� केके
1दन1दन

1
Keyurkumar
Chetankumar
Pancholi

400085,BHABHA ATOMIC
RESEARCH CENTRE (BARC),
CENTRAL COMPLEX, TROMBAY,
MUMBAI 400085

2 30

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/2ेता2ेता  IाराIारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतKशतK

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

The material should be unloaded at RSMS/WMD/BARC Trombay, Mumbai 40008
5, through the WMZ Store.
Unloading is fully within the supplier's scope of responsibility
MANDATORY DECLARATIONS
Note:
PLEASE FURNISH SELF-CERTIFICATION UNDER PREFERENCE TO MAKE IN INDIA 
ORDER CERTIFICATE AS PER ANNEXURE-XI (COPY ENCLOSED ) AND ANNEXURE 
TO BID FORM: ELIGIBILITY DECLARATIONS AS PER ANNEXURE-XII (COPY ENCLOS
ED) ALONG WITH OFFER DULY SIGNED AND STAMPED WITHOUT FAIL, OTHERWI
SE OFFERS WILL BE REJECTED.
NOTE:
BIDDERS MUST ADHERE TO ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN T
HE SPECIFICATION DOCUMENT OTHERWISE THEIR BIDS WILL BE REJECTED
WHENEVER CONSIGNMENT SENT TO CONSIGNEE, THE NAME OF BUYER, TENDE
R NO. INDICATED UNDER ATC AND SUPPLIER'S DETAILS ALONGWITH CONTACTN
O. AND GEM CONTRACT NO. SHOULD BE INDICATEDON THE PARCEL ITSELF
1. " VEHICLES WITH GPS FACILITY WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ENTRY INSIDE PURCH

3 / 5



ASER'S PREMISES. IN VIEW OF THE ABOVE, THE CONSIGNMENT SHOULD BE DIS
PATCHED ONLY THROUGH VEHICLES WITHOUT GPS SYSTEM."
2. THE ORDERED ITEMS SHALL BE SUPPLIED TO THE RESPECTIVE STORES ONLY 
ON WORKING DAYS AND BETWEEN 10:00 HRS TO 16:00 HOURS EXCLUDING SA
TURDAYS, SUNDAYS AND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS. THE SUPPLIER SHALL GIVE ADVAN
CE INTIMATION TO THE CONSIGNEE THROUGH EMAIL BEFORE DELIVERING THE 
MATERIAL.
WORKMANS COMPENSATION ACT:
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES INDEMNIFY THE PURCHASER AGAINST A
NYCLAIM WHICH MAY BE MADE UNDER THE WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION ACT 1
923 OR ANY STATUTORY MODIFICATIONS THEREOF OR OTHERWISE FOR IN RES
PECT OF ANY DAMAGE OR COMPENSATION PAYABLE IN CONSEQUENCE OF ANY 
ACCIDENT OR INJURY ETC.
.

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ.वीकरणअ.वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in

4 / 5

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Nov/GEM_2024_B_5589622/CLM0010/ANNEX_99748ac7-6725-41cf-b5f71731072176179_KeyurkumarBARC.docx
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाLय शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाLय शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मN भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 3ितबंध के संबंध मN भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मN �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सQम 3ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मN भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 1कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तVकाल समाW करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धLयवादधLयवाद---

5 / 5

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241108

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	Steel Channels And Hot Rolled Steel Section (in Metric Tonne) As Per IS 808 ( 2 metric tonne )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


